Town of Gardnerville Gardnerville, Nevada

Maverik Storm Drain Extension

PROJECT NO. 2504

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON MONDAY, MARCH 24 @ 3:30 PM

ITEM				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				Mountain West Construction				Coons Cor		Four Point Engineering				Norberg General Engineering			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUAN	ITITY	UNIT PRICE	TC	TAL PRICE	- 1	UNIT PRICE	T	OTAL PRICE	ι	JNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	ι	JNIT PRICE	TC	OTAL PRICE	ι	JNIT PRICE	Т	OTAL PRICE
1	Provide mobilization, demobilization, bonding, insurance, erosion control (including all work necessary for a complete SWPPP), asbuilts, compliance with the general conditions and permit conditions and any other work for which a specific bid item is not provided.	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	2,216.00	\$	2,216.00	\$	3,840.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	3,350.00	\$	3,350.00
2	Furnish and install construction staking per specifications	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	1,248.00	\$	1,248.00	\$	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	3,275.00	\$	3,275.00
3	Allowance for permit acquisition	1	Allow	\$ 500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
4	Abandon existing storm drain in place per Detail on Sheet ST502 and reconfigure existing manhole for new storm drain configuration.	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$	600.00	\$	4,730.00	\$	4,730.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	8,300.00	\$	8,300.00
5	Furnish and install 24-inch rubber gasket reinforced concrete pipe	180	LF	\$ 110.00	\$	19,800.00	\$	128.50	\$	23,130.00	\$	160.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$	234.00	\$	42,120.00	\$	160.00	\$	28,800.00
6	Furnish and install 48-inch storm drain manhole per Detail D03 and D07 on Sheet ST501.	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	5,355.00	\$	10,710.00	\$	4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	7,700.00	\$	15,400.00
7	Furnish and install flared end section and trash rack per Details D08 and DS-13 on Sheet ST501	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,551.00	\$	1,551.00	\$	4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
8	Furnish and install grouted rip rap per SSPWC 200.07 Class 300/400 Bedding per Detail on Sheet ST501	315	SF	\$ 10.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	11.09	\$	3,493.35	\$	12.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$	10.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	22.50	\$	7,087.50
TOTA	L BASE BID (Items 1 through 8)				\$	54,050.00	-		\$	47,578.35			\$ 54,870.00			\$	66.170.00			\$	69,212.50

ADDITIONAL BIDDERS5. Colbre Grading and Paving6. Cutting Edge Construction \$92,949.35

\$75,271.05